s AGENDA REQUEST FORM

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

Meeting Date Agenda Item Number

06/06/06 J-22

Open Agenda Time Certain Request
__Yes X_No —_Yes X _No

TITLE: |

Amend Professional Services Agreement/Basic Services
Hallandale Elementary School, Hallandale
Replacement School
Project No. 0593-99-02

REQUESTED ACTION: |

Approve the amendment to the Professional Services Agreement/Supplemental Services, dated January 16,
2006 between The School Board of Broward County, Florida and Harper Aiken Partners, Inc., by
increasing the Basic Services in the amount of $36,833 from $556,100 to $592,933.

SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND: I

Harper Aiken Partners, Inc., was asked to provide additional design documents above and beyond their
original scope of work. Also, there are additional fees for extended construction administration for delays
not attributable to Harper Aiken Partners, Inc.

The Negotiating Parameters Committee approved the additional fees for work on May 1, 2006. Any
increase in services beyond this amount will require future Board action to modify the agreement.

SCHOOL BOARD GOALS: |

__*Goal One:  All students will achieve at their highest potential.

XeGoal Two:  All schools will have equitable resources.

__*Goal Three: All operations of the school system will demonstrate best practices while supporting student achievement.
_*Goal Four: _ All stakeholders will work together to build a better school system.

FINANCIAL IMPACT: |

The funds for this item are included in the Adopted District Educational Facilities Plan, Fiscal Years,
2005-2006 to 2009-2010, page 54. Funds totaling $36,833 were moved from the Project Contingency
(Line 6) to Basic Fees (Line 1).

EXHIBITS: (List) |

1. Approved Agenda Request Form J-12, dated January 16, 2001
2. Project Funds Allocation (Last Approved)

3. Project Funds Allocation (Proposed)

4. Collaboration Sign-off Form

BOARD ACTION: SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: )
PPRO Bertram Lewars, Project Manager 11
A VED Facilities Project Management (754) 321-1623
For Official School Board Records' Office Only) Name Phone
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORI
FACILITIES AND CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT DIVISIO
MICHAEL GARRETSON, DEPUTY SUPERINTENDENT
Approved in Open Board Meeting on: / " IM 6 2006
By: % - School Board Chair

Revised July 31, 2003 ﬂ / / s =
FT/MG/B.Lewars:].Richterkessing



